S City of Seattle Boards & Commissions Notice of Appointment

Appointee Name:
Hannah Glover

Board/Commission Name: Position Title:
Seattle Women’s Commission Member

City Council Confirmation required?
& Appointment OR D Reappointment & Yes

|:|No

Appointing Authority: Term of Position: *
[ ] city Council 7/2/2024
|Z| Mayor 22

|:| Other: Fill in appointing authority 7/1/2026

U] Serving remaining term of a vacant position

Residential Neighborhood: Zip Code: | Contact Phone No.:
Capitol Hill 98122
Background:

Hannah works as a health navigator at a low barrier women’s day center, the Elizabeth Gregory Home,
she has witnessed first-hand just how many obstacles women in this city face. Through her work with the
Elizabeth Gregory Home, she has worked diligently with women navigating the labyrinthian process of
affordable housing. She believes that most issues facing women in Seattle cannot be addressed or
improved until housing access is addressed. She received her Bachelor’s of Sociology from Whitman
College and spent a large portion of her time there focusing on gender and women’s issues. Her
undergraduate thesis, "From Home Births to Designer Babies: A Qualitative Study of the Future of Birth
and Family Building” examined large societal structures and their influence on something as personal as
starting a family. She presented her research at the Pacific Sociological Conference. Her time at Whitman
College made her a thorough and dedicated researcher, with a passion for connecting information to
practical use.

Authorizing Signature (original signature): Appointing Signatory:
Bruce A. Harrell

M M Mayor of Seattle

Date Signed (appointed):
08/16/2024

*Term begin and end date is fixed and tied to the position and not the appointment date.



Hannah Glover

Experience

Story Time Program Leader- Career and Community Center, Whitman College, Walla Walla
Washington (2021 - 2022)

I ran the Story Time program at Whitman College, this program's goal was to help promote
literacy and a love of reading for children. I ran the entire program, including promotion, volunteer
recruitment, training, scheduling, communications with school administrators and teachers, and planning
school-wide events related to the program.

Program Supervisor- Asylum Assistance Program, Lutheran Community Services Northwest
SeaTac Washington (2022- 2023)

I supervised the running of the Asylum Assistance Program. This included one and one and
team supervision of case management. I assisted in program development, compliance, and
administrative processes such as reporting, data tracking, and management to meet program goals. In
this position, I maintained core program services coordinated to improve the integration outcomes and
enhance the well-being of refugee and immigrant communities, specifically regarding legal, housing,
and healthcare navigation.

Health Navigator- Elizabeth Gregory Home, Seattle Washington (2023-Present)

As a health navigator 1 served to reduce barriers to health care for unhoused or housing
insecure women. This encompassed a range of areas from insurance enrollment, transportation,
and direct advocacy work with medical providers. I also hosted many health education events
and direct health care access events such as: vaccination clinic, dental clinics, and nursing
clinics.

Education
Whitman College, Walla Walla, Washington (2018-2022)

Sociology Major, Biology Minor.

Undergraduate Thesis: From Home Births to Designer Babies: A Qualitative Study of the Future
of Birth and Family Building (Presented at the Pacific Sociology Conference). During this process, [
designed and administered my own research interview and surveys and drafted IRBs and informed
consent statements for my study.

Volunteer Experience

Biden-Harris Campaign, Pennsylvania

I phone banked for the Biden-Harris Campaign in Pennsylvania and assisted voters in accessing
information about their ballots and voter’s rights information.

Story Time, Walla Walla, Washington

I read weekly to pre-k school children.

*Term begin and end date is fixed and tied to the position and not the appointment date.
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Seattle Women’s Commission
August 2024

21 Members: Pursuant to SMC 3.14.920, all members subject to City Council confirmation, 2-year terms:

= 8 City Council-appointed

= 9 Mayor-appointed -plus one Get Engaged.
= 4 Other Appointing Authority-appointed: Commission-appointed
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Title

Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member

Member

Name

VACANT

Abriel Johnny
Hannah Glover
VACANT
VACANT
VACANT
Rebecca Bryant
Krystal Guerrero
VACANT
VACANT

Emily Rose Barr
Mariah Rivera
Vinati Mamidala
Sarah Liu
Jennifer Tran
VACANT
VACANT
VACANT

Whitney Nakamura

VACANT

Get Engaged Sonia Hitchcock

CHART

Men Women Transgender Unknown

o O o o

10

*D List the corresponding Diversity Chart number (1 through 9)

o O o o

o O o o

(1) (2

Black/

(3)

Hispanic/
Latino

Asian African
American
0 0 0
2 0 0
0 0 1
2 0 1

(4)

Term
Begin Date

7/02/23
7/02/22
7/02/24
7/02/22
7/02/23
7/02/23
7/02/22
7/02/22
7/02/23
7/02/22
7/02/23
7/02/23
7/02/22
7/02/22
7/02/23
7/02/23
7/02/22
7/02/22
7/02/24
7/02/23
9/01/24

(5)

American

Indian/
Alaska
Native
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**@ List gender, M = Male, F= Female, T= Transgender, U= Unknown
RD Residential Council District number 1 through 7 or N/A
Diversity information is self-identified and is voluntary.

Other
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Term
End Date

7/01/25
7/01/24
7/01/26
7/01/24
7/01/25
7/01/25
7/01/24
7/01/24
7/01/25
7/01/24
7/01/25
7/01/25
7/01/24
7/01/24
7/01/25
7/01/25
7/01/24
7/01/24
7/01/26
7/01/25
8/31/25

(6)

Caucasian/
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(7)

#
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Pacific
Non-Hispanic Islander
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(8)

Middle
Eastern

Appointed
By

Mayor
Mayor
Mayor
Mayor
Mayor
Mayor
Mayor
Commission
Mayor
City Council
City Council
City Council
City Council
City Council
City Council
City Council
Commission
City Council
Commission
Commission

Mayor

(9)

Multiracial
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