

City of Seattle Boards & Commissions Notice of Appointment

Appointee Name:									
Hannah Glover									
Board/Commission Name:		Position Title:							
Seattle Women's Commission			Member						
	City Counci	l Confir	rmation required?						
Appointment <i>OR</i> Reappointment	∀es								
	☐ No								
Appointing Authority:	Term of Pos	sition:	*						
City Council	7/2/2024								
Mayor	to								
Other: Fill in appointing authority	7/1/2026								
	│ │	mainin	g term of a vacant position						
Residential Neighborhood:	Zip Code:		act Phone No.:						
Capitol Hill	98122								
Background:		I							
Hannah works as a health navigator at a low b	barrier wome	n's day	center, the Elizabeth Gregory Home,						
she has witnessed first-hand just how many ob	stacles wome	en in th	is city face. Through her work with the						
Elizabeth Gregory Home, she has worked dilige	ently with wo	men na	vigating the labyrinthian process of						
affordable housing. She believes that most issu									
improved until housing access is addressed. Sh									
College and spent a large portion of her time th		_							
undergraduate thesis, "From Home Births to Designer Babies: A Qualitative Study of the Future of Birth									
and Family Building" examined large societal structures and their influence on something as personal as									
starting a family. She presented her research a	-	-	-						
College made her a thorough and dedicated researcher, with a passion for connecting information to practical use.									
Authorizing Signature (original signature):	Annointing	Signat	one:						
Authorizing Signature (original Signature).	Appointing Signatory: Bruce A. Harrell								
Q A M O M	Mayor of Seattle								
Bured. Hornell									
Date Signed (appointed):									
08/16/2024									

^{*}Term begin and end date is fixed and tied to the position and not the appointment date.

Hannah Glover

Experience

Story Time Program Leader- Career and Community Center, Whitman College, Walla Walla Washington (2021 - 2022)

I ran the Story Time program at Whitman College, this program's goal was to help promote literacy and a love of reading for children. I ran the entire program, including promotion, volunteer recruitment, training, scheduling, communications with school administrators and teachers, and planning school-wide events related to the program.

Program Supervisor- Asylum Assistance Program, Lutheran Community Services Northwest SeaTac Washington (2022- 2023)

I supervised the running of the Asylum Assistance Program. This included one and one and team supervision of case management. I assisted in program development, compliance, and administrative processes such as reporting, data tracking, and management to meet program goals. In this position, I maintained core program services coordinated to improve the integration outcomes and enhance the well-being of refugee and immigrant communities, specifically regarding legal, housing, and healthcare navigation.

Health Navigator- Elizabeth Gregory Home, Seattle Washington (2023-Present)

As a health navigator I served to reduce barriers to health care for unhoused or housing insecure women. This encompassed a range of areas from insurance enrollment, transportation, and direct advocacy work with medical providers. I also hosted many health education events and direct health care access events such as: vaccination clinic, dental clinics, and nursing clinics.

Education

Whitman College, Walla Walla, Washington (2018-2022)

Sociology Major, Biology Minor.

Undergraduate Thesis: From Home Births to Designer Babies: A Qualitative Study of the Future of Birth and Family Building (Presented at the Pacific Sociology Conference). During this process, I designed and administered my own research interview and surveys and drafted IRBs and informed consent statements for my study.

Volunteer Experience

Biden-Harris Campaign, Pennsylvania

I phone banked for the Biden-Harris Campaign in Pennsylvania and assisted voters in accessing information about their ballots and voter's rights information.

Story Time, Walla Walla, Washington

I read weekly to pre-k school children.

^{*}Term begin and end date is fixed and tied to the position and not the appointment date.

Seattle Women's Commission August 2024

21 Members: Pursuant to SMC 3.14.920, all members subject to City Council confirmation, 2-year terms:

- 8 City Council-appointed
- 9 Mayor-appointed -plus one Get Engaged.
- 4 Other Appointing Authority-appointed: Commission-appointed

*D	**G	RD	Position No.	Position Title	Name	Term Begin Date	Term End Date	Term #	Appointed By	
			1.	Member	VACANT	7/02/23	7/01/25		Mayor	
	F		2.	Member	Abriel Johnny	7/02/22	7/01/24	2	Mayor	
			3.	Member	Hannah Glover	7/02/24	7/01/26		Mayor	
			4.	Member	VACANT	7/02/22	7/01/24		Mayor	
			5.	Member	VACANT	7/02/23	7/01/25		Mayor	
			6.	Member	VACANT	7/02/23	7/01/25		Mayor	
6	F		7.	Member	Rebecca Bryant	7/02/22	7/01/24	2	Mayor	
3	F		8.	Member	Krystal Guerrero	7/02/22	7/01/24	1	Commission	
			9.	Member	VACANT	7/02/23	7/01/25		Mayor	
			10.	Member	VACANT	7/02/22	7/01/24		City Council	
	F		11.	Member	Emily Rose Barr	7/02/23	7/01/25	1	City Council	
	F		12.	Member	Mariah Rivera	7/02/23	7/01/25	1	City Council	
1	F		13.	Member	Vinati Mamidala	7/02/22	7/01/24	1	City Council	
1	F		14.	Member	Sarah Liu	7/02/22	7/01/24	1	City Council	
			15.	Member	Jennifer Tran	7/02/23	7/01/25	1	City Council	
			16.	Member	VACANT	7/02/23	7/01/25		City Council	
			17.	Member	VACANT	7/02/22	7/01/24		Commission	
			18.	Member	VACANT	7/02/22	7/01/24		City Council	
			19.	Member	Whitney Nakamura	7/02/24	7/01/26		Commission	
			20.	Member	VACANT	7/02/23	7/01/25		Commission	
6	F	6	21.	Get Engaged	Sonia Hitchcock	9/01/24	8/31/25	1	Mayor	

SELF-IDENTIFIED DIVERSITY

CHART					(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)	(8)	(9)
	Men	Women	Transgender	Unknown	Asian	Black/ African American	Hispanic/ Latino	American Indian/ Alaska Native	Other	Caucasian/ Non-Hispanic	Pacific Islander	Middle Eastern	Multiracial
Mayor	0	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	0	0
Council	0	5	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Comm	0	2	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0
Total	0	10	0	0	2	0	1	0	0	2	0	0	0

Key:

^{*}D List the corresponding *Diversity Chart* number (1 through 9)

^{**}G List gender, M = Male, F= Female, T= Transgender, U= Unknown